Magnetic switches.
Sensor Technology for Industry and Mining.
Robust. Durable. Mature.
Contents
Get a general overview
Contents
Presentation of the company Page 4
General product information Page 6

switching distance increases because the effect of the switching pole
and thus the entire magnetic field are increased.
Type code
Order example wK178L234.L = 5 m
Switch configuration
Reference number acc. to Table 1 (see p. 40)
Type of connection
L = connecting line // K = terminal // S = plug
Device group
K = magnetic switch // KC = magnetic switch, temperature-resistant //
KX = with ATEX approval
Protection class
w = weather resistant // i = intrinsically safe systems // e = (Sch)e,s / (Ex)e,s,G5
Contact wiring
Reference number acc. to Table 1 (see p. 40)
No reference number, no wiring
Contact designation
Reference number acc. to Table 2 (see p. 42)
Cable length
(L = 2 m, 5 m, 10 m, other lengths on request)
w K L 2 3 4 . L = 5  m178
7
Switch design
1 = monostable // 2 = bistable
BI
STABLE2
MONO
STABLE1
Magnetic switches
Sensor Technology for Industry and Mining
10
Design
wK002K...
Former designation
wKLMST5
w = weather resistant
iKX002K...
ATEX
iKX = ATEX approval
For intrinsically safe systems:
BVS 04 ATEX E155
CE 0158       I M2 EEx ia I
CE 0158      II 2G EEx ia IIC T6
Please observe separate
ATEX data sheet
eK002K...
Former designation
esKLMST6
e = explosion protected*
*The product may only be
used as replacement part in
plants exposed to explosion
risk which were put into
operation before the coming
into force of the ATEX Direc-
tive 94/9/EC or outside the
EU. (Sch)es/(EX)es G5 n. VDE
0171 BVS-T4600
Magnetic switches
Sensor Technology for Industry and Mining